Form PTO-1595



FICE

U.S. Department of Commerce

102/4/029 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark original documents or copy thereof.	ss. Please record the attached	141 U.S. PT 10/844298		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Yuen H. Chani) b) Timothy J. Charestj) c) Antonio R. Pelella k) d) John R. Rawlinsl) e)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINES MACHINES CORPORATION Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	ss		
More names attached?Y _x_N	More names attached?Y _x	N		
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment				
4. Application number: Filed: Filed with new application: X yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynn L. Augspurger	6. Total # of applications and patents involved: 01			
IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 2455 South Road, P386 Poughkeepsie, New York 12601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00			
	8. Charge to Deposit Account 09-0463 (IBM).			
O NOT USE THIS SPACE	9			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my known formation is true and correct and any attached copyriginal document. Susan L. Nelson Signature	wledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the $\frac{5-12-200}{\text{Date}}$	9. 9.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 2_	-		
Express Mail Label No. ER872633066us	hments, and document: 2_ B Docket No.: POU92004001 US1	C:8021		
				

PATENT ~

REEL: 015325 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

(4)

(1)	Yuen H. Chan County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York		
(2)	Antonio R. Pelella County of Orange	of Highland Falls State of New York		
(3)	Jatinder K. Wadhwa County of Falls	of Wappingers Falls State of New York		
(4)	Otto M. Wagner	of Altdorf Federal Republic of Germany		
have invented certain improvements in Output Driver with Pulse-to-Static Converter				
And e	executed, respectively, a United Stat	tes patent application therefor on		
(1)	4-27-2004 (2)	4-27-2004		
(3)_	4-27-2004 (2)_ 4-27-2004 (4)_	•		
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed (1) at Mughkeepsie NV on 4-27-2004 Yuen H. Chan Then H. Chan Jatinder K, Wadhwa Jatinder K, Wadhwa				

Otto M. Wagner

PATENT REEL: 015325 FRAME: 0550

Docket No. P00920040011051

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

(1) Tuen R. Chan County of Dutchess

(2) Antonio R. Pelella County of Orange

(3) Jatinder K. Wadhwa County of Falls

(4) Otto M. Nagmer

of Poughkeepsie State of New York

of Highland Falls State of New York

of Wappingers Falls State of New York

of Altdorf
Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain improvements in Output Driver with Pulse-to-Static Converter

And executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 4-27-3004	(2) 4-27-2004
(3) 4-27-3004	(4) 5/10/2004

Whereas, INTERMATIONAL BUSINESS MACRINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM.) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	at hugh Leep sie NY on 427-2004	Tren H. Chan
(2)	on 4-27-2004	Antoni a Politic
(3)	on 0412712004	Jatingon K. Madhwa
(4)	on Collinger Germany	Otta M. Nagnes

MAY 11 '04 12:26

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

+49 7031 16 2042 PATENCE.03

REEL: 015325 FRAME: 0551